
Answer Key

Wortl Choico

1 a abroad

b aboard

2 fell

3 a attractive

b popular

4 a blankets

b brackets

5 a brought

b bought

6 a told

b called

7 a seat

b chair

8 a cheap

b low

9 a company

b department store

10 a cook

b cooker

1l a department

b corner

c department store

12 a dull

b bored

13 a worried

b excited

14 a expensive

b high

15 a worth

b favourable

16 a looking for

b found

@

33 b train

34 a call my name

b called me names

35 clerk

36 turned on

37 a pavement

b pedestrian

38 a packets

b pocket

39 a reading books

49 a cost

b spends

c wasted

50a seeing/watching

b looked at

c watch

d read

51 a puton

b wear

c try on

52 a good

b well

c well

53 a wish

b hope

54 a comes true

b succeed

55 a often

b always

56 a borrow

b lend

c lent

d borrowed

't7 use

"ll a
',() a classmates

b students

I r0 10o/o

r,I 600/o

r'.) a A, for her

b help her, O

r,l ,t students

lr schoolmates

Worul Families
64 a across

b cross

65 a angry

b anger

66 mainland

67 a mid

b middle

68 a nearby

b near

c nearby

69 a opened

b open

70 a in pain

b painful

71 a badly

b bad

72 a beauty

b beautiful

73 a breath

b breathe

74 a choose

b choice

75 a comfort

b comfortable

c comfort

76 a complicated

b complicates

77 a confident

b confidence

78 a crowd

b crowded

79 a dangerous

b danger

79 c danger

80 a dead

b died

c death

8i a easy

b easily

82 a favour

b favourite

83 a fear

b afraid

84 hard

85 a health

b healthy

86 a hot

b heat

87 a horrible

b horror

88 a hungry

b hunger

89 a important

b importance

90 a joined

b join

c joint

91 a lost

b loss

92 a loud

b loudly

93 a luck

b lucky

94 a noisy

b noise

95 a obese

b obesity

b

48 a un('(r\y

b nol r',r',y

Answer Key

17 a floor

b ground

18 fortune

19 sent

20 she

21 a housework

b homework

22 a entered

b join

23 a make

b known

c recognise

24 a arrived at

b left for

c went to

25 a lying

b laying

26 a took

b led

27 a legs

b lap

28 a line

b route

29 answer

30 a heard

understood

b listen

31 a alone

b lonely

32 a memorised

b remember

33 a MTR

b study

40 a raised

b rise (UK)/

raise (US)

c rise

41 a scolded

b score

42 a sunny

b shiny

43 a go to bed

b go to sleep

c sleep

44 a soup

b soap

45 a stop

b station

46 a table

b desk

47 a unwt'll

@



96a
b

97a
b

98a

b

99a
b

100 a

b

101 a

b

102 a

b

c

103 a

b
'104 

a

b

105 a

b

106 a

b

107 a

b

108 a

b

c

109 a

b

c

110a

b

111a

@

111 b

112 a

b

113 a

b

114 a

b

115 a

b

116a

b

117 a

b

118 a

b

119

128

129

130 a

b

C

131 a

b

132

133

134 a

b

135 a

b

136

137

138

139

140 a

b

C

141 a

b

c

142 a

b

143 a

b

144

145

146a @

ba
CA
da

147a A

b the

148 The

149 a

i50 a the

bo
151 A

past

passed

pleasure

pleasant

prove

proof

recently

recent

safe

safety

salty

salt

SUCCCSS

succeed

successful

suggest

suggestions

surprised

surprise

teenagers

teenage

truth

true

weigh

weight

worries

worried

worry

hard work

works hard

hard-working

clothes

clothing

favourite

favourable

funny

fun

hard

hardly

late

lately

resident

residence

sales assistants

sales

shopkeepers

shoppers

worthwhile

worthy

Air-conditioning

air-conditioner

air-conditioned

difficulty

fast

fast

hurriedly

Noun Groups

rubbish

schoolwork

homework

housework

work (in most

senses)

amount

number

amount

o
a

bread

food

hair

hairs

money

dollars

camping trip

some

news report /
news item

some more

letter

letters

alphabet

a large

population

populations

words

vocabulary

152 a the

b O, the

c A,A
d @,the

e O, the

153 their

154 a the

b the

155 A

156 s are

157 Each of

158 a

b

159

160

161 a

b

162

163 a

b

164 a

b

201 a

b

202 a

b

203 a

b

204 a

b

205 a

b

206

207

208

209

210 a

b

211 a

b

- 212

213

214

another

the other

every

Ail

few

a few

More, more

a
of

o
of

boring

bored

embarrassed

embarrassing

exciting

excited

frightened

frightening

surprising

surprised

quicker

more comfortable

most attractive

fastest

WOTSE

worst

and

to

in, out

on, off

on

165 I wouldn't walk there * it's quite a long way.

166 l've known her for years - she's such a nice person.

120

121 a

b

122

123

124

125

advice

furniture

knowledge

health

luck

NCWS

information

jewellery

music

litter

167 was

168 children were

169 children is

170 child was

171 student has

172 is

173 wants

174 shops are

175 cars were

176 all

177 apple

178 anything

179 a Chans

b Chan

180 child

181 fish

182 foot

183 friends

184 students

185 gloves

186 are

187 person
'l 88 are

189 officer

190 the police

191 is

192 shoe

193 star

194 umbrellas

195 suits

196 a is

b are

cis
dis

197 a some

ba
198 a twins

b a twin

199 a woman

b women

200 a years

b year

126

127

an

a

a

a128



Verb Groups

240a @

bDo
241 study

242 a broke

@

215

216

217

218

219

220

221 a

t)

222 a

b

223

224

225

226 a

b

227

210

229

234

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

2-38

239

242 b

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250 a

b

251 a

b

252
1tr?

2s4

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

1/ I

272

273

306

307

308

309

310

311

312 a

b

313

314

315 a

b

316 a

b

317

318 a

b

319 a

b

320

321

322

) z.)

324 a

b

325 a

b

1ZO d

b

)z/
) ao

329

-130

131 a

357

358

3s9

360

361

362

363

364

365

366

367 a

b

506

369 a

b

370

3V1

)/ z

373

374

5/) d

b

376 a

b

C

377 a

b

C

d

e

f
s
h

378

at

in

on

As well as

except

a
a
a
@

a
a
a
with

in, on

of

o
on

on

on

the dark

climbing trees

I

me

broken

bought

cost

apologise

hit

hurt

injured

joined

laying

laid

lying

lay

paying

has

@

Does

how to swim

a
to receive

taught

be

go / get

go

be

be

274 help

275 help

276 help

277 help

278 went

279 has met

28O a swam

b have swum

281 could

282 leaves

283 gets

284 had left

285 bought, bought

286 has taught

287 worked

288 has been

289 was

290 had to move

291 will

292 helpinq

293 camping

294 to leave

295 walking

296 buy

297 meeting

298 helping

299 practise

300 shopping

301 looking

302 a to thank

b thank

303 is not allowed

304 appeared

305 belongs

was born

died

existed

happened

be held

looked

be promoted

promote

seemed

be borrowed

is called

is

is

is called

be able

is afraid

Are, afraid

ls, aware

is aware

went back

had better

is busy

go by / travel by

is, keen

are, keen

being late

be late

likes

is like

be sure

go through

is worth

with

at

331 b

C

)52

JJJ

334 a

b

J5) d

b

336 a

b

))t d

b

338

339

340

341

342 a

b

343

344

345

to

for

a bout

into

a
a
about

in

a
to

a
a
a
@

at

of

a
for

CXaffisms

346 Do

347 Are

348 Do

349 isn't it

350 doesn't she

351 can't you

352 willyou
353 are they

354 should we

355 was

356 shall I

milk is

is he

willthey
are the dogs

do you

must we

can she

No

No

No

What

What

do you, it

would you

do you

it would

I had

not to

Kim was

they could

@

a
A

a
A

a

in

a
on

a
on

in

in

at

a
in

a

at

at

in

at

in

go

be

be

be

help

help

help

help

help



We decided not to go to the concert.

Gordon doesn't have a university degree.

The library doesn't have any books on that topic.

None of us was/were allowed to do a special project.

Harry is not in the mood for any fun. / Harry is in no mood for fun.

We don't need to pack our bags for the holiday. / We needn't pack our bags

for the holiday.

Murray isn't going to the cinema; Lesley isn't either.

No one could help her.

No, I don't have any experience of this.

405 disobey

406 a good

b very

This mobile phone is much /far / a lot more expensive than that one.

The public transport system here is very / really / extremely efficient.

He really Iikes country music. / He likes country music very much.

I really hope you'll come and see us. / lvery much hope you'll come and see

It is polluted there.

It is quite clean here.

418 That made it,

for Leo

419 ir',s

420 They travel to the UK almost every year.

421 Tcr finish on time we'll really have to work hard.

422 My sister and I go to school on foot.

423 Rita was the second last person to get a ticket.

424 There was a traffic accident and we arrived two hours late.

42-5 l-ler cousin is three years older than she is.

426 My mother is a year younger than rny father.

427 also / too

428 a coloured

b colour

429 and

BA when

431 most

432 of people

433 in my life

448 She told a joke that / which was very funny.

449 Although she was sick, she still wentto work. /
She was sick, but she still went to work.

450 As it is a public holiday, we don't have to go to work. /
It is a public holiday, so we don't have to go to work.

451 Because the TV set wasn't working, Jo called the repair man. /
TheTV set wasn't working, so Jo called the repair man. /
Jo called the repair man because the TV set wasn't working.

452 The TV set wasn't working. / I called him because the TV set wasn't working.

453 a When b During 454 unless

379

380 a

il

381

)OZ c1

[)

a
at midnight

in the middle of

the night

in, hours'time

at

since

doesn't have

impolite

dishonest

It is

There is

There are

not until

until

@

for

once

the, she has

spoken

387 a yesterday

morning

[: yesterday

afternoon

d yesterday

388 a noon

b midnight

406 c very much

407 a really

b really

383 a

b

384 a

b

385

386

389 None of us islare going to the barbecue.

390 We never go shopping on Sundays.

391 l'm not studying Physics or Chemistry.

392 a Neither of my parents went to university.

b Neither Laura nor Jenny is entering the competition.

Usa{le & Spelling

455 could hardly

456 have

457 rush hour

458 be bald

459 black glasses

460 a busy

b busy

c@

461 lt takes me

462 took

463 children's

464 a coloured

b colour

465 a date

b day

466 take

442 how

443 wild

444 to

445 years old

446 your

447 a,c,d,f,h,i,j

467 anywhere

468 anything

469 a study

bdo
470 a what

b how

c how

d what

434 in the world

435 can

436 down

437 music

438 pieces of

439 up

440 back

441 back

393

394

39s

396

397

398

399

400

401

402

403

404

408

409

410 a

b

411

412

413 a

b

414

@

415 was

416 lt is, for us

417 lt was, for me



Answer Key

471 a

b

472

473

474

475

476

477

478

makes

leads

willget

a
mobile

need

the most, ever

not very

a letter from you

made

spent

took

cost

spent

said

spoke / talked

speaking / talking

said

said

told

telling

talks

commit

488 90
489 a put,took

b put, took

49O works

491 a break out

b was held

492 stops, enjoying

493 traffic

494 a Mr Lam

b Sir

495 sporty

496 have

497 yours

483

484

485 a

b

C

d

486 a

b

479

480

481 a

b

482

498

499

500

501

502

503

504

505

506

507

508

509

510

511

512

513 a

b

514 a

Bruce Li was a world-famous actor.

5 kilometres away,A

using bad language

Their self-confidence is not very high.

She pointed at the robbers.

The thief pointed his gun at the manager.

I listened to the concert.

The Principal, Ms c

Wong, d

heavy e

themselves f
worth S

expensive h

carry 487

barbecue

clothes

Fried

fresh

nowadays

overseas

price

sunbathe

clam

calm

curly

514 b curry

51 5 deal

516 a prefects

b perfect

517 a principle

b principal

518 a price

b prize

51 9 a quiet

b quite

520 a slim

520 b slime

521 a snacks

b snakes

522 a every day

b everyday

523 a everyone

b every one

524 every tinrr.

525 a somethinrl

b some thirrrl',

-,l


